


BUREAU POWELL STREET

FILE No. l’;, I ' 5

€ X MImT Mm

OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN,_ 4oy 1 3 B

FILLED BY ' L
JAPANESE SECTION _ !

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any p
administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

PERSONAL INFORMATION
NAME: ______  EBISUZAXKI Kentaro

S . (% SRTESH———

HOME ADDRESS: 466 E, Cordova 8t,, Vancouver, B, C,

REGISTRATION NUHBER....Q&%?? i S IREE . L AGE B
OCCUPATION : ' T el e b e i

mmmng;wﬁ.mg‘m-ﬁez‘“:ﬁe; what nmandvlnt’;er carried on by yourself or in

EMPIOYER: .. . _ K. Pvisuzeki Co., 337 Powall St Mancouver, ...
MARRIED? R T e e
' NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: ____ - R L UG

ADDRESSOF WIFEORHUSBAND - . same as @bove .~ . = = - .
NAMES OF ANY LIVINGCHILDREN: _.___none .

ADDRESS OF CHILDREN: 4% nene

AGE OF CHILDREN : R . SRR e s e S R

STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars given)

1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: s I R R RE B YR S5 3 i HREL D 8 5.8

o SRR LA e

2.- BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: .. ..

" OO
none

o e A Al T i i o Bl

3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policiesare).... ' .

L

4 TAXES (Amoust and where payable) ... B0 i
5. ENCUMBRANCES (Including any unregistered claims or deposit of title deed).....

none

6. OCCUPANCY AND LEASES (If vacant sostate).... ... ... . . ... .

none
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"\ 4 INSURANCE CARRIED ON ABOVE PROPERTY:

none

MORTGAGES, LIENS AND OTHER CLAIMS ON PROPERTY IN POSSESSION

none

MONEYS OWING TO YOU (State if any of these debts assigned and if so, to whom)... ..
o

declarant $1256,67 , which amount he loaned to the company, /,,

in 1942
BONDS, DEBENTURES, SHARES, STOCKS OR OTHER SECURITIES (State whereabouts)

pole) (-]

BANK ACCOUNTS: nonue s PR
éo0v.

LIFE INSURANCE: Prudential Insurance Co, $60Q00, Poliey 6704380
Bensficlary wife, Kinuko, Polley in own possession,

e R P

INTEREST IN ANY ESTATES OR TRUSTS.

none

1l. SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX: RORe

LIABILITIES:
Declarart owes;
1. PERSONAL DEBTS: .  Xapcouver Genersl Hospital $133.50

Sra We Eelth Purwell, 629 Blrks Bldg, Cranville St., Van.
E150, 00, 7

2. TRADE DEBTS:

I, the undersigned, hereby voluntarily turn over to the Custodian all my property in the protected
area as set out above, excepting fishing vessels, deposit money, shares of stock, debentures, bonds
or other securities, if any.

I certify that the above information is true and complete and fully discloses all my property of
every description in any protected area in British Columbia and sets forth all my liabilities direct
and indirect.

Dated this... STQ ___ day of

D0 Chope .

Witness

FOR DEPARTMENTAL USE.
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Lemon Creek e B¢
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X June 19, 19

| 3

\
> 4
/\JA“,"a 4 / g

Mxr, H, ¥, Green, Protection Dept,
Office of the Custodian

506 Royal Bank Building
Vancouver, B, C,

Deax 8ir:

Thank you very much for your letter of June 10 which
clarifies the situation but of no benefit to me--my
things (of kitchen-ware) will never be in my hands,

However, there is one point I would like to

to you. Thera wns an agreement between Mr, Sh
Uchibori and 1: ha s UchIboTi Wwas 1o e
nousehold Things 10 my name wnen hé evacuated, This
aryangement was made because 1 allowed Rim 5 live
there for a few months and secondly I was not able

to malk around to make a complete check on my belong-

ings,

I am trying to get a few articles sent to me again
through loecal B, C, Security Commission, They will
ask you for the release in due course, Thank you

again for your full report regarding my account,

. Yours very truly,

és%%wﬁf, g

File No, 12113,




evacy ATION SECTION !
pecd JUN 7. 1988

& ol g Lemon Creek, B, C.
PRSI - S June 5, 1944

¥r, G, P, Milsom
Administration Department
Office of the Custodian
506 Royal Bank Building
Yaneouver, B, C,

Dear Bir:

Thank you very much for your letter of May 10 with
which you enclosed a statement of my account,

Amﬂn?. I bad some of my things sent to me,

However, I sm notified by B.C.S.C. that quite a

number of articles were not removed by Custodian from

466 Zast Cordove Street to 992 Powell Street, I can-

not understand how this can happen when your represent-
ative at 314 Powell Street when time of evacuating '
assured of your protections for things I left behind, f

On your statement, it shows a oredit amount of $60.00
&8 being the proceeds of auction sale, I would like

to know what articles have been 80ld and at what
price, and above all why,

I would appreciate your yrompt answer,

Yours very truly,

Registration No, 01945
File No, 12113




e, AT M
File ¥, /.Z//{.éﬂ
AN, i B8 Lemon Creek, B, C,
Referred s : June 5, 1944

Office of the Custodian,
Protection nt
506 Royal Building
Yancouver, B, C,

Dear 8irss

1 have received . quite anmumber of articles which you
have released and sent through the hands of B.C.8.C,
Thank you very much,

However, I am notified by B.C,S.C, to the faot that you
could not locate glass and kitchenware at 466 Bast Core
dova Street where we left almost everything of our
possessions, I am very much surprised and hurt very

‘ mgb because I remeber so well that one of your clerks
at 314 Powell Street distincly and confidently assuring
me of your protections of my things,

You relaize, no doubt, I am made penniless and without
& fairly large sum of money or household needs--especiale-
1y kitchenware--I cannot realize my moving to ZEast,

Among my ° gings, I left office de ewriter

desk, and an ing mechinie, I want this ad ma-
B To mE e

I would like to Inow very much what articles of mine

are stored imn your storage, Will you please let me
know as soon as possible,

Yours very truly,

- Registration No., “ 01945
File ¥No, 12113




EVACUAT 10N SECTION |
nec'g WOV 17 1us 37 Gilead Avenue

-} File No. .1.1'.!.‘.5“_ alm, 00
T - November 6, 1943

%.4hat I have not answered your letter of :
1:? an vti’u' you received mm.

future and were feeling
'ife out here,

' m m d H-Matian of Japanese in Eastern
‘ ities are awaiting for us, 1
g with my family to Bast in near futurs,

uluadm:n-mi-mothmmrmt

f-_éth‘ar ftems, & set of 4 rware, I do not re-
oxaet no, of pleces, Tan you s these to me?
| nasists of. dinner plates, bresad plates, :2: and
'y desert bowld; cresm and sugar bowls, vegetable bowl
sover bﬂi ‘and a large bdird plate, and perhaps few
: M m M in a dox,

m tm thn others, There are about 2 doszen
o8 with smaller cup-like dishes to mateh, These

. 1% would b6 very much tmociatod if you would send the dhove
 Wnree items to me as soon as possible,

le very truly,

Regi utra.tioa No, 01945
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On yesnlah of yous Lettors of 5% Maset shd 358h Debassoey
the satter o reforred % Loghl Coumsel oo nov advies hel peslitive pivof
of Sobt miit De preciond to the Custoclan bafore u Cefinite dssisin cat

T vier of the faet that =hem you ey isteved #ith *he
Coatodian you uld sot deelars mey clala amiest "ij! serishites, and Len
Gnriabiite regltared on UL Tecember, i3l ke uﬂi, m*’ dncisre Mo Llabliity
shial be sow aileges o axist b your Dewr, peeltive pevofl et be sroouced
to this offion of the mililty of the sinls #01uh you pon anke,

s“;m. Wrﬂ'm‘ B8 e »'J’ % stersd Bals e ot m‘
sbte algned by T Sorlsiita, a8 tue Ypearitten copy soul us AW pouwr
Aottar of I96B Mest 15 pot swilicient,

If you or your aneie havo ay Surth oy origlmel dooumcmds
in et of e cialoewrour oatiosiied ehsuuse or certifiomts Drou your
Bap et cuoh sheues were peld Twos your edocamt; reselpts Is your
fewoar, sigeed W your umele, il the sxunts statad vere pald in caub;

sty sriginel ledters or cwamids for caysent whieh say havs passed <o
m unske aus yoarself selative %W ibis wa’tev,

Tour Tile me sopt % Twionte o 5% Jepte Der 0% 18
saeetion with the hearing of your sisias vefors W Claias Cosnlasicu
and hae ot yol Dust Felurmed Lo us N se empect o meeaiwe It defure
the st of Yhis smeth, %o will on be ln & sosition @ cossider the
wtm of ymb ciale %ﬂiu‘t ?g Sorial lts sad wili re ‘%ia“f‘ % tave s
My possession be doousolits sentloned as0ve @0 *hat ali eviuenes can De
ounslonra,

TManovy thereiore, senc Loede Feumlo 8
sariiest epcortueitye
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February 17th, 1948

Mre Rentaro EBISUZALTL,
Hegistration 01945,
28 Draper 8t.,
Toronte, Ontario.

Dear 8ir:

This is to acknosledge receipt of your letter of the
13th instant and to acvise you that due to an oversight im filing
Hr. Eto's letter of suthority was put on your file., The sum ro-
ceived from i, Ebisusaki & Company was sent %o Senji Bto dliruwet,
The original letter of authority has now been placed on ir. Eto's
file with & copy om your file so that any future paysents shich
mAy be received by us on M., Ebisusaki & Compay's account will be

sent o you. We regret the oversight im sendin: the previous
ssount to :‘m.

With reference to the sum of §70.78 held by us to
eredit of Shisuke Okuda, file 1317, in Japan, we must point ocut
that as he was resident in Japan at the cutbreak of war his is
an Ensny account and, therefore, alil property in his nase in
Canads wests in the Custodian, however, shan you receive s reply
from him please take a copy of same for your records and formard
the original to this office.shen the matter will be given com-
sideration.

#hen writing piease quote vour file numver 12113 and
file number of B. Okuda is E 1317,




SOFY FOR Flie J8AL3, mi Lol Mmt,arm typod Faeb,
opiginal on File 3944, ¥10, Denjl.

(Rec'd Deec. 23, 19464)
Fiie 3941

Nelling, Alberta,
December 10, 1946.

The Custodian's Office,
Toyal Bank Building
'qur, 5.5.

‘ Mth-m

~ This is to suthorize you to pay Mr. Kentaro
m' l.‘o ‘ﬂ’ 01“5, r.ddil‘ i-n th. Guum"'
ment Hostel, Fingal, Ontario at present, any
amount which will be puidinfuturocnlv loan
to former M. Ebisuzaki Company.

Up to the present date, I am paid back 50% /
on my loan.

I1f there is further payment, please make out
cheque or cheques payable to the above named
Mr. K. Ebisusaki.

Yours very truly,

signed "S. Eto"

S. Eto




Tos: The Secretary of State, acting in his
capacity as Custodian, Vancouver, B.C.

I, NN Emtare , Police Regi stration No 0048
hereby redﬁas% you to release to me the under-noted property

stored at __486 Bast Gerdow Stwest, Vencouver, B Oy
in possession of B Oustolien

and I release you from any claim whatsoever with respect to

such property.

Date Evacuated to Vancouver

Date Evacuated to Present Address __Septembex 88, 1048e
Number in Family - 12 years and over A

Number in Family - 5 to 11 yeers old

NMumber in Family - under 5 X
TOTAL NUMBER IN FAMILY = 8

I agree to pey all charges as required by the British Columbla
Secvrity Commission.

SECURITY COMMISSION

‘vf L0 éi—oeﬂ-z}/"-
Clalment Signs Here

/ Yancouver, B.C. Jamuary 29th, 1944.

¥ill make shipment a8 SOOR a8 yOU Oan
00 deposit to apply on the charges, which

BRITISH :
"‘"“t‘---)




"jniﬂils'

Octomr 3Uﬂl, 19‘30

::a'.w EEISUACL
{s 9%
| Sreek, B 5

ret Clsins

In reviewing your file and registeation form
~dated M‘t Ird, 194« it is noted that you state that
you owe the followingi

s ‘mm.l' deneral LHospltal scessssvens ~;133050
Be s Wi BOLEh DUYISLY csnsssnvesnnetons 150,00,

We have verified No, 1 as still aving, tut so
tit have not been able to do so with Ko, 2, on aocourt of
nhcunnn of Dr, Burwell's secretary.
: In addition to these there is = small claim by
M, Ebisuzaki Co. of $10,08 filed against you, whieh please
;dvllc if correct or otherwise,

If these three accounts cre correct ney we have
' ywur suthordzation to pay same and charge 0 })ur account
o our books. Plense let us have an early reply.
Regarding your elaim of $1256,67 aguinst M.
Ebisuzaki Co,, your letter of the 18th inst. indicates
that you have received our advice of two dividends asmounting
to $628.33 having been credited to your sccount,

Claims Department is passing your letter on to
the Adainistration Department for its attention in respect
to forwarding of funds to you,

Yours truly,

B, R, Dusanbury£

Ciains Departs







Extracted from Auotioneering list No.l.
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| EBISURAKT signed o declaration to the Custodien on Auguet 3, 192, He was evecasted
_\DW'),I‘MZ

| no property on his JP Form, but om October 26, 1942,
y Mls ?169. Pegistered a large number of household furniture and
name of EBISUZAKI. Apparently, EBISUZAKI and UCHIBORI both lived in

& by EBISUZAKI's wnele,. Teiji MOKISHITA, File 5078, at 466 E. Cordovs.
nm in the house.

.mu mmmmrmrrmmsz.mmmwzm
inventory titmuponibhtoidcnuqndmum
nth: removed in the name of Kentaro EBISUZAKI or

& registra

was received from Telji MORISHITA, listing the ‘
Mbm.lmdmimeﬂichh :
Mnmwmmhmmaw
pﬂmafntnituswhiohh-dhonouppdto
t 466 B. “mmnmmmmdml
» and 56. (See Chattel Schedule). However, it is
mmnu uwummwm«mm _
sot of goods removed from 466 E. Cordova and ommnership was ‘
wmmn-am.m mma&munmm;
ing MORISHITA's file and 1 tmbomdomodtotrmfcrmproad-ot
' the goods, smounting to $251.04, to Chattel Suspense. EBISUZAKI's
: um-ﬂitmld otbemtrieicmt. take MORISHITA's
Af be alone were written to regarding the chattels. [ Pry Atna.&'uz.w ok,
Pl st fa’f‘#"d /
atnmungmhncmocrodiudto muﬁ':umt
ore the situation was realized.

tion
left a
tical to

t of §1,256.67 owing him by M, EBISUZAKI Co. lh-w.-d
Campany in 1942. On September 275 1943, the
8 account, representing dividends om his claim.
to pay claims filed against EBISUZAKI and the
remittances as maintenance.

his account from the same_ source. As EBISUZAK1',
Smount csnnot be reamitted to him at the present time.

num.m-omrw

This summary 1s certified to be im
ascordance with informatiom om ru..‘

September 30, 1947.
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Adding
Office
Small

Filing

150,00
100,00
150.00

16,00

50,00 7 #s

=y

1 Gramophone
8 Picture Frames

1 Doll Case

35.00
31.00

15.00

Photo Bularger & Equip. 100,00

Adding Machine
B Office Desks

Fiding Cabinet

4 Table Lamps
5 End Tables

Chinaware,Classware
& silverware
5 Dressers

7~
- ...h!. o P AR

uﬁ?

3 Beds

1 Bixd-Lage .
1 Couch, folding

100,00
150.00

35.00

20400
35.00




V.L.A. Mission
Villege

Sale | Total Award
Pri lzsxocau

of hm
Tot:

e e g i e G AT

rE
ratio E
Price

to
Claim

Claim for

Declared
Not Found,
Recorded
Now Missing,
& Sold Not




October 1llth, 1990

s C sl
Case No. 1285
We have received from the Co-Operative Committee
on Japanese Canadians, our form of Release which has been
executed by yourself covering the award recommended under

the above Claims Commission for the sum of ... $ 133,20,

Chque in 'your favour is enclosed for $ 10798

and we have paid the Co-Operative Committee .. $ 2528

for legal fees as authorized by you.

Yours truly,

F.G, Shears
Director




Witnesses:

(b) Goods valued by claimant
at $96.00

Witness: Wm. Wills, ex-staff,

(¢) Goods valued by elaiment ’
at $30.00 No record at anytime.

(d) Goods valued by claimant
at $125.00 Not accounted for, theft, ete.

Witness: Wm. Wills, ex-staff.

References)
Transeript P.5 - re Five Dressers:

"Well, a couple of them belonged to us
and were there for my mother and Wrother,
and they weren't of a good type. The
condition was useable but they weren't
‘pted.t.'o

Transeript P,9:~ Claimant admits goods were
left in care of Shigeichi UCHIBCRI at time
of evacuation.

Transcript P.10 - re bird cage:
Claiment states it is a home made ome and

was made by a friend. It was a gift.




!'nanr:lpt P.11, lines 23-30 and P.12, lines l-4:

"It is submitted, your honowr, that these
articles of personal moperty which were sold
at suetion, were sold at their falr market
value.

It 1is submitted that the valuation of the
other articles is excessive.
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